amount, as determined by the Department, that is necessary to ensure 
compliance. 

45. Based upon the facts described in this action the Department has determined that an 
administrative penalty is appropriate in this matter and therefore assesses an 
administrative penalty of three hundred thirty-six dollars ($336.00) for the specific 
violations identified in this action. The reasoning behind this penalty amount is detailed 
in the administrative penalty methodology/calculation worksheet, which is incorporated 
herein by reference and enclosed as Exhibit B. 

46.